A.P.N. No.: 1220-22-210-187

R.P.T.T. \$0.00

File No.: 1154593 WLD

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Kimberly R. Jackson-Leo

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 05/14/2021 12:57 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas C. Leo, spouse of the grantee herein for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Self and Convey to Kimberly R. Jackson-Leo, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 51 as shown on the Official Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for the fiscal year;

1435 Bumblebee Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 12, 2021

Thomas C. Leo

State of Nevada)			
County of Douglas) ss)			\wedge
his instrument was acknowl y: Thomas C. Leo	edged before me	on the $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{2}$ o	day of <u>MAU</u>	, 2021
ignature: Nation Bublic	WUN	<u> </u>	antannoù ananemanna navara	30WLEN
Notary Public			Notary Publi Appointment Red	to - State of Nevada corded in Douglas County Expires November 13, 2024
			Terretter französische französi	ainmparamentumuni
))	
			\ / /	
		\	×/	
				>
		\	\ \	
	\wedge			
	/ /			
	/ /			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)						
a) <u>1220-22-210-187</u>				\wedge			
b)				(
c)					\ \		
d)	····				\ \		
Type of Property:	· I						
a.□ Vacant Land	b. A Single Fam. Res.	!	ECORDERS O		1 1		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book			e:		
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording:				
g.□ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:		The second name of the second	_		
☐ Other		<u> </u>					
				and the same of th	_ \		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$00		~~~~			
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of proper)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00					
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$.00					
4 If Evenntion Claimed:))				
4. If Exemption Claimed:	tion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection #5)]				
	Exemption: Husband de		no considerat	ion			
b. Explain Acason for I	-Xempton. Traspana a	comy on the	s, no considerat	IOH			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%					
The undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under	penalty of per	riury, pursuant t	o NRS 3	75.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the i	nformation provided is co	rrect to the be	est of their infor	mation a	nd belief,		
and can be supported by do							
Furthermore, the parties agr							
additional tax due, may resu							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	liable for any a	dditional	amount owed.		
Signature \(\int \)	$\sum_{i} f_{i}(x) = \sum_{i} f_{i}(x)$	Canasity	For	min	Agent		
Signature	Mich	Capacity	<u>L.X.</u>	<u>IUU</u>	VAIII.		
Signature		Conneity			\sim		
Signature		Capacity	88.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	No. 479 Primer and American Commence			
	\	1 1					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	BUYER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMAT	<u>ION</u>			
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)						
Print Name: Thomas C. Lec	Print Nam	Print Name: Kimberly R. Jackson-Leo					
Address: 1435 Bumblebee	Address: 1435 Bumblebee Drive						
City: Gardnerville	00.400	1007	ardnerville				
State: NV Zi	p: <u>89460</u>	State: 1	NV	_Zip:	89460		
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING DECORDING (-	roquirod if a	st collar or hou	(ar)			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #					
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		LSCIUW #	1104033 11	<u> </u>			
City: Gardnerville	Jung 100	State: 1	NV	Zip:	89410		
October 100		Otate. 1	1 7	~.p.	UUT 1U		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED